Spring 2022 Offerings for INTS Majors

NOTE THAT INTS 320 COUNTS FOR ALL GEOGRAPHIC AREAS AS IT PREPARES YOU FOR YOUR STUDY ABROAD

INTS 320

Africa
AFST 385

ANTH 327

ANTH 340

Study Abroad Res. Methods

African World
African Prehistory

Hith & Soc Inequality

Stewart

Asonye

Pearson

Goodkind and Hess

(Also PSY 450/SOC 346+347 — 6 hrs) (Only counts if w/ Africa focus)

ARTH 310

INTS 499
(Also CJ 393)

POLS 320
Europe
ANTH 340

ARCH 324

Global Photographies

Conflict & Peace in Africa

Gender & Human Rights

Song: Sardinia

Architectural Theory

Mulhearn

Muneri

Drier

Jacobsen

Yang

(ONLY if research project is international-oriented)

ARCH 462

ARTH 421

ARTH 324

ARTH 429

ARTH 449

CJ 393

CLST 315

CLST 319

(Also RELG 3)

CLST 320

(Also RELG 320)

CLST 333

Postmodern Architecture
History of Prints

World Architecture
Re-envisioning Medieval Art
Art of Spain

Spanish Popular Culture
Classical Tradition

Sex&Gender in Ancient Religion

Magic in Ancient Religion

Ancient Theatre

(Also COMP 333)

Cayer
Anderson-Riedel

Cayer

Andrews

Hernandez

Martinez Guillem

Cyrino

Gorton

Gorton

Umurhan

TR 1230-1345

Day and Time
TR 1100-1215

MWEF 1000-1050

SAT 800-1030;&
MW 930-1045

TR 1100-1215

MW 1400-1515

MW 1630-1745

TR 1100-1330

MW 1100-1215

R 1400-1630
TR 1230-1345
R 1400-1630
T 1530-1815
TR 1100-1215
TR 1100-1215
T 1600-1830

TR 1100-1215

TR 1400-1515

TR 1230-1345



COMP 338 Culture of Russian Terrorism
(Also ENGL/RUSS 338)

ENGL 347 Viking Mythology
(Also MDVL 347)

ENGL 352 Early Shakespeare

ENGL 353 Later Shakespeare

ENGL 457 Victorian Studies

FDMA 330 Films of Pedro Almodovar

FREN 315/415 Lit of the Absurd

FREN 365/465 Cinematic Tour de France
(Also ENGL/FDMA 330)

FREN 385 Travels in Provence

GRMN 306 German Theatre

GRMN 401 Contemporary German Culture
HIST 300 Spies in History

HIST 300 History of Nature

(Only counts if research project is Europe-focused)

HIST 304 High and Late Middle Ages
HIST 306 Reformation 1500-1600
HIST 327 Christianity 1517-Present

(Also RELG 327)

HIST 395 Mag, Sci & Faith Premod Europe
HIST 396 Western History

ITAL 308 Italian Lit 2

ITAL 475 Dante in Translation

LA 411 French Landscape & Urban Design

(Has a study abroad section as well)

MUS 362 History of Music Il

Meier

Sanchez

Greenberg
Greenberg
Houston
Becker
Higginson

Vallury

Bishop
Schroeter
Baackmann
Richardson

Gibbs

Ryan
Steen

Ray

Ryan
Massoth
Duke
Duke

Crawford

Hinterbichler

MWEF 1200-1250

TR 930-1045

ONLINE

ONLINE

ONLINE

W 1730-2100

TR 1400-1515

W 1600-1830

MWEF 900-950

R 1600-1830

TR 1400-1515

TR 1100-1215

MWF 900-950

TR 1100-1215

MWF 900-950

ONLINE

TR 1400-1515

MW 1500-1615

MWF 1000-1050

TR 1400-1515

SAT 800-1130

MWF 1400-1450



MUS 375 Beatles' Musical Revolution

MUS 406 18" Century Counterpoint
PHIL 341 Existential Thought

PHIL 354 Metaphysics

PHIL 480 Philosophy & Literature
PHIL 486 Levinas

POLS 320 Russia and Its Neighbors
SPAN 307 Intro to Hispanic Lit

(Acceptability depends on section)

SPAN 412 Spanish Peninsular Lit
SPAN 423 Cervantes The Quijote
THEA 346 Theatre History
UHONS 401 Post War Yugoslavia
ASME

ANTH 340 HIth & Soc Inequality

Piper
Hermann
Oberst
Kalar
Thomson
Thomson
Bosin

[multiple]

Holguin-Chaparro
McKnight
Lanier

Goloversic

Goodkind and Hess

(Also PSY 450/SOC 346+347 — 6 hrs) (Only counts if w/ ASME focus)

ARAB 375/475 Movies of the Middle East
(Also FDMA 330)
ARTH 310 Global Photographies

CHIN 343 Chinese Women Writers
(Also COMP 343)

CHIN 343 Food Culture, China & Japan
(Also COMP 343/JAPN 339)

ENGL 388 US & LA Film

HIST 300 Drugs & Commodities
HIST 300 Decolonization in Asia
HIST 300 Islamic Fundamentalism

(Also RELG 313)

Sweetser

Mulhearn

Xu

Brau

Costantino
Ray
Ray

Banihashemi

ONLINE

TR 930-1045

TR 1530-1645
MWF 1100-1150
TR 1530-1645
W 1600-1830
ONLINE

MULTIPLE SECTIONS

TR 1400-1515 (HYBRID)
TR 1230-1345
TR 1100-1215

T1700-1930

SAT 800-1030; &
MW 930-1045

ONLINE

TR 1100-1215

TR 1630-1745

W 1600-1830

MWEF 1100-1150 (HYBRID)
MWEF 1000-1050
MWF 1200-1250

TR 1230-1345



JAPN 320 Japanese Society Brau

JAPN 402 Advd Japanese Readings Il Bomberger
PHIL 334 Indian Philosophy Harter
POLS 320 Russia and Its Neighbors Bosin

(Only counts if student’s work is on ASME aspect)

LA
ANTH 340 Hith & Soc Inequality Goodkind and Hess
(Also PSY 450/SOC 346+347 — 6 hrs) (Only counts if w/ LA focus)

ANTH 340 Brazilian Lit & Film Carey-Webb
(PORT 414)

ANTH 340 Columbia in War and Peace Field

ANTH 420 Pre-Columbian Art Jackson
(Also ARTH 412)

ANTH 420 Pre-Col Cent & S Am, Carib Jackson
(Also ARTH 413)

ARTH 324 World Architecture Cayer

ARTH 454 Arts 19th c. Mexico Hernandez

CCS 330 Transnational Latina Feminisms Staff

CCS 393 Curandarismo Torres

CCS 440 Lit Analysis Mexican Rev. Rosas Lopategui

CCS 460 Latinos in a Global Society Serrano Najera
(MAY count. Must show syllabus to guarantee applicability)

CCS 464 Presencia Africana en Mexico Careaga-Coleman
(Also LTAM 400)
CCS 493 Literatura y Periodismo Rosas Lopategui

CCS 493 Lit y Cultura Afro-Mexiana Careago-Coleman
(Also LTAM 400)

GEOG 469 Envir & Peoples Latin Amer Brulotte
(Also LATM 400)

ENGL 388 US & LA Film Costantino

TR 1100-1215
TR 1230-1345
TR 1230-1345

ONLINE

SAT 800-1030; &
MW 930-1045

T 1600-1830

TR 1100-1215

TR 1400-1515

TR 1100-1215

R 1400-1630
TR 1400-1515
ONLINE
ONLINE

R 1600-1830

ONLINE

TR 1100-1215

ONLINE

ONLINE

W 1600-1830

MWF 1100-1150 (HYBRID)



HIST 397/472 Modern Lat Amer Women Hutchison

HIST 397 Indigenous Peoples in LatAmer Gauderman
LTAM 400 Indigenous Lang & Speakers Serna Jeri
PCST 340 Central Amer. Soc. Movements Criollo
RELG 347 Sociology of Religion Wood
SPAN 301 [multiple sections] [multiple]

(All 301’s are NOT approved. You MUST present the syllabus to get clearance)
SPAN 306 Health & Healing in Hisp Lit McKnight

SPAN 307 Intro to Hispanic Lit [multiple]
(Acceptability depends on section)

SPAN 439 Love in Hispanic Lit Santiago-Diaz

THEMATIC CONCENTRATIONS

Arts & Culture
ANTH 310 Language and Culture Rhodes
(Also CJ 319 + LING 359)

ANTH 327 African Prehistory Pearson
ANTH 340 Brazilian Lit & Film Carey-Webb
ANTH 340 Song: Sardinia Jacobsen

(Also MUS 438)

ANTH 420 Pre-Columbian Art Jackson
(Also ARTH 412)

ANTH 420 Pre-Col Cent & S Am, Carib Jackson
(Also ARTH 413)

ARAB 375 Movies of the Middle East Sweetser
(Also FDMA 330)

ARCH 324 Architectural Theory Yang
(ONLY if research project is international-oriented)

ARCH 462 Postmodern Architecture Cayer

ARTH 310 Global Photographies Mulhearn

TR 930-1045
TR 1230-1345
TR 1100-1215
M 1600-1830
MW 1630-1745

MULTIPLE SECTIONS

TR 930-1045

MULTIPLE SECTIONS

TR 930-1045 (HYBRID)

TR 930-1045

MWF 1000-1050
T 1600-1830

TR 1100-1215

TR 1400-1515

TR 1100-1215

ONLINE

MW 1100-1215

R 1400-1630

RT 1100-1215



ARTH 324

ARTH 421

ARTH 429

ARTH 429

ARTH 449

ARTH 454

CCS 460

World Architecture

History of Prints

Late 20th C Art
Re-envisioning Medieval Art
Art of Spain

Arts 19th c. Mexico

Latinos in a Global Society

Cayer
Anderson-Riedel
Lumpkin
Andrews
Hernandez
Hernandez

Serrano Najera

(MAY count. Must show syllabus to guarantee applicability)

CCS 464

Presencia Africana en Mexico

(Also LTAM 400)

CCS 493

CCS 493

Literatura y Periodismo

Lit y Cultura Afro-Mexiana

(Also LTAM 400)

CHIN 343

Chinese Women Writers

(Also COMP 343)

CHIN 343

Food Culture, China & Japan

(Also COMP 343/JAPN 339)

Cl314

CJ 393

CLST 315

CLST 333

Intercultural Communication
Spanish Popular Culture
Classical Tradition

Ancient Theatre

(Also COMP 333)

ENGL 352
ENGL 353
ENGL 388
ENGL 457
FDMA 330

FREN 315/415

Early Shakespeare

Later Shakespeare

US & Latin American Film
Victorian Studies

Films of Pedro Almodovar

Lit of the Absurd

Careaga-Coleman

Rosas Lopategui

Careago-Coleman

Xu

Brau

[multiple sections]
Martinez Guillem
Cyrino

Umurhan

Greenberg
Greenberg
Costantino
Houston
Becker

Higginson

R 1400-1630

TR 1230-1345

MW 1400-1515

T 1530-1815

TR 1100-1215

TR 1400-1515

ONLINE

TR 1100-1215

ONLINE

ONLINE

TR 1630-1745

W 1600-1745

MULTIPLE SECTIONS

TR 1100-1215

T 1600-1830

TR 1230-1345

ONLINE

ONLINE

MWF 900-950

ONLINE

W 1730-2100

TR 1400-1515



FREN 365/465 Cinematic Tour de France Vallury W 1600-1830
(Also ENGL/FDMA 330)

FREN 385 Travels in Provence Bishop MWF 900-950
GRMN 306 German Theatre Schroeter R 1600-1830
GRMN 401 Contemporary German Culture Baackmann TR 1400-1515
HIST 304 High and Late Middle Ages Ryan TR 1100-1215
ITAL 308 Italian Lit 2 Duke MWF 1000-1050
ITAL 475 Dante in Translation Duke TR 1400-1515

(Also RELG 475)

JAPN 320 Japanese Society Brau TR 1100-1215
JAPN 402 Advd Japanese Readings Il Bomberger TR 1230-1345
LA 411 French Landscape & Urban Design Crawford SAT 800-1130

(Has a study abroad section as well)

MUS 362 History of Music Il Hinterbichler MWF 1400-1450
MUS 375 Beatles' Musical Revolution Piper ONLINE

MUS 406 18 Century Counterpoint Hermann TR 930-1045

SPAN 301 [multiple sections] [multiple] MULTIPLE SECTIONS

(All 301’s are NOT approved. You MUST present the syllabus to get clearance)

SPAN 306 Health & Healing in Hisp Lit Holguin-Chaparro TR 930-1045

SPAN 307 Intro to Hispanic Lit [multiple] MULTIPLE SECTIONS
SPAN 412 Spanish Peninsular Lit Holguin-Chaparro TR 1400-1515 (HYBRID)
SPAN 423 Cervantes The Quijote McKnight TR 1230-1345

SPAN 439 Love in Hispanic Lit Santiago-Diaz TR 930-1045 (HYBRID)
THEA 346 Theatre History Il Lanier TR 1100-1215

CPaD

AMST 320 Global War on Terror Marley TR 1400-1515

ANTH 340 Hlth & Soc Inequality Goodkind and Hess SAT 800-1030; &

MW 930-1045



ANTH 340

CCS 440

COMP 338

Columbia in War and Peace
Lit Analysis Mexican Rev.

Culture of Russian Terrorism

(Also ENGL/RUSS 338)

HIST 300
HIST 300
HIST 304
HIST 313

INTS 499
(Also CJ 393)

POLS 300
POLS 320
POLS 341
POLS 400
PCST 340
UHONS 401
ENSS

BIOL 402

CJ 393

Spies in History

Decolonization in Asia

High and Late Middle Ages
WWII and Reconstruction in Eur

Conflict & Peace in Africa

Indigenous People & Politics
Gender & Human Rights

Intl Conflict & Cooperation
Global Trends & Natl Security
Central Amer. Soc. Movements

Post War Yugoslavia

Global Change & Forests

Sustainability in Film

(Also NATV 450 + SUST 402)

ENVS 320

ENVS 321

ENVS 324

GEOG 365

(ONLY if research project is international-oriented)

GEOG 464

GEOG 469

Environmental Systems
Earth Mat & Critical Zone Geol
Earth's Climatic Environment

Nature & Society

Food and Natural Resources

Envir & Peoples Latin Amer

(Also LATM 400)

Field
Rosas Lopategui

Meier

Richardson
Ray

Ryan
Bokovoy

Muneri

Foxworth
Drier
Butler
McFarlane
Criollo

Goloversic

Hurteau

Hernandez

Lindsey
Weissmann
Galewsky

Lin

Walsh-Dilley

Brulotte

TR 1100-1215

ONLINE

MWF 1200-1250

TR 1100-1215

MWF 1200-1250

TR 1100-1215

TR 930-1045

MW 1400-1515

MWEF 1500-1550

MW 1630-1745

TR 1100-1215

TR 800-915

M 1600-1830

T1700-1930

ARRANGED

TR 1530-1800

MW 1000-1050 & W 1300-1530

T 1400-1650; & TR 1100-1215

TR 930-1045

TR 1230-1345

TR 1100-1215

W 1600-1830



GEOG 472 Envir Security: Food & Water
HIST 300 Drugs & Commodities

HIST 300 History of Nature

PH 460 Climate Chg & PH Prep

(*Only counts w/ special arrangement w/ instructor*)

GMGG

GEOG 472 Envir Security: Food & Water

HIST 300 Drugs & Commodities

HIST 300 Decolonization in Asia

HIST 304 High and Late Middle Ages

HIST 306 Reformation 1500-1600

HIST 313 WWII and Reconstruction in Eur
LA 411 French Landscape & Urban Design

(Has a study abroad section as well)

MGMT 328 International Management
MGMT 474 International Financial Mgmt
MGMT 490 International Strategy

NATV 450 Indigenous Peoples & the UN

(Also UHON 301)

PHIL 372 Modern Social & Political Philo
POLS 320 Russia and Its Neighbors

POLS 400 Globl Trends &Natl Security
UHONS 401 Post War Yugoslavia

RiBS

ANTH 333 Rituals, Symbols & Behavior

CCS 393 Curandarismo

Duvall
Ray
Gibbs

Rogers

Duvall
Ray

Ray
Ryan
Steen
Bokovoy

Crawford

[multiple sections]
Ahluwalia
Montoya

Teran

Thomas
Bosin
McFarlane

Goloversic

Oakdale

Torres

ONLINE

MWEF 1000-1050

MWF 900-950

ONLINE

ONLINE

MWEF 1000-1050

MWEF 1200-1250

TR 1100-1215

MWEF 900-950

TR 930-1045

SAT 800-1130

MULTIPLE SECTIONS

TR 1230-1345

M 1730-2000

M 1630-1900

TR 1530-1645

ONLINE

TR 800-0915

T1700-1930

TR 1230-1345

ONLINE



CJ 393

CLST 320

(Also RELG 320)

ENGL 304

ENGL 305

ENGL 347

Spanish Popular Culture

Magic in Ancient Religion

Bible as Lit
Mythology

Viking Mythology

(Also MDVL 347)

HIST 300

HIST 327

(Also RELG 327)

HIST 395

HIST 397

LTAM 400

NATV 450

History of Nature

Christianity 1517-Present

Mag, Sci & Faith Premod Europe
Indigenous Peoples in LatAmer
Indigenous Lang & Speakers

Indigenous Peoples & the UN

(Also UHON 301)

PHIL 334

PHIL 341

PHIL 354

PHIL 454

PHIL 480

PHIL 486

POLS 300

RELG 313

RELG 320

(Also CLSC 320)

RELG 347

RELG 347

Indian Philosophy
Existential Thought
Metaphysics

Comparative Metaphysics
Philosophy & Literature
Levinas

Indigenous People & Politics
Introduction to Islam

Magic in Ancient Religion

Sociology of Religion

Mysticism: East & West

Martinez Guillem

Gorton

Van Andel

Schwartz

Sanchez

Gibbs

Ray

Ryan

Gauderman

Serna Jeri

Teran

Harter

Oberst

Kalar

Harter

Thomson

Thomson

Foxworth

Banihashemi

Gorton

Wood

Wolne

TR 1100-1215

TR 1400-1515

ONLINE
MWF 1300-1350

TR 930-1045

MWF 900-950

ONLINE

TR 1400-1515
TR 1230-1345
TR 1100-1215 (HYBRID)

M 1630-1900

T 1230-1345

TR 1530-1645
MWF 1100-1150
T 1600-1830

TR 1530-1645

W 1600-1830
MWEF 1500-1550
TR 1230-1345

TR 1400-1515

MW 1630-1745

ONLINE



Wom & Gen
CCS 330 Transnational Latina Feminisms Staff ONLINE

CHIN 343 Chinese Women Writers Xu TR 1630-1745
(Also COMP 343)

CLST 319 Sex & Gender in Ancient Religion Gorton TR 1100-1215
(Also RELG 319)

HIST 397/472 Modern Lat Amer Women Hutchison TR 930-1045

POLS 320 Gender & Human Rights Drier MW 1630-1745

There is a good chance these will count somewhere, but | have not yet received the necessary details to know for sure. If
you want to count them, you will need to get more information from the instructor:

SPAN 329 Medicina & Cine: Bioetica Plaza MWF 1300-1350

SPAN 439 Narratives in Medicine Plaza Arranged



